

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 805 of 2025****A JUVENILE CONFLICT WITH LAW *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23.07.2025	<p>Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu through VC with Mr. Aman Tamrakar, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. HAPS Bhatia, P.L, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>Victim along with her mother appeared before this Court through concerned DLSA and objected to the revision. Their objection is recorded.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Sahu, list this case on 21st August, 2025.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, call for the record.</p> <p>I. A. No. 1 application for grant of interim relief is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
H.Ansari	