

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 805 of 2025****A JUVENILE CONFLICT WITH LAW *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/09/2025	<p>Mr. Amit Nayak, counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. along with Mr. P.S. Sahu, P.L. for the State/ Non-applicant.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the Applicant, post this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p>
Arpan	