



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRR No. 805 of 2025**

**A JUVENILE CONFLICT WITH LAW *versus* STATE OF  
CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>11/11/2025</b></p> <p><i>Priyanka</i></p>	<p>Mr. Amit Nayak, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, PL for the State. As prayed by counsel for the applicant, list this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
---	---