

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****CRR No. 805 of 2025****A Juvenile Conflict With Law *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**

10/02/2026	<p>None appeared for the applicant despite of two calls.</p> <p>Shri Suyashdhar Badgaiyya, G.A. for the respondent /State.</p> <p>List in the month of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Ashish</p>
-------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------